900210291 12/21/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| IGH Holdings, Inc. | | 12/21/2011 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Inmark, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 675 Hartman Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100 |
| City: | Austell |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30168 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85253584 | INTEMP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564 Phone: 202 955 3000

Email: paul.kilmer@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul F. Kilmer

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 123904.00011 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul F. Kilmer |
| Signature: | /Paul Kilmer/ |
| Date: | 12/21/2011 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=IGH to Inmark LLC assignment INTEMP Mark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0458

OF \$40.00 85253584

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, IGH Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address of 675 Hartman Road, Suite 100, Austell, Georgia (hereinafter "Assignor") on or before August 31, 2011, assigned to Inmark, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 675 Hartman Road, Suite 100, Austell, Georgia 30168 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademark INTEMP and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office trademark application Serial No. 85253584 therefor, along with the good will associated therewith, including that portion of the good will and ongoing and existing business of the Assignor associated therewith (hereinafter collectively "Mark and Trademark Filing"), and the parties now wish to acknowledge and ratify, *nunc pro tunc* as of August 31, 2011, that prior assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum and value of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfer and sets over unto the Assignee, without reservation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Trademark Filing, together with that portion of the good will and ongoing and existing business of the Assignor associated therewith, and with the right to sue and recover for past infringements of the Mark and Trademark Filing (and any registration resulting therefrom).

| IGH HOLDINGS, INC. |
|--------------------|
| Levil & alle |
| (Signature) |
| David S. Oyler |
| (Printed Name) |
| President |
| (Title) |
| 12.21-11 |
| (Date) |

INMARR, LLC

(Signature)

David S. Oyler
(Printed Name)

President

Accepted by:

(Title)

12-21-2011 (Date)

RECORDED: 12/21/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0459